

Apparent Low Bids for Letting of December 13, 2019

Call 001 **Contract** CNT933 **Project** STP-EN-NH-12(57),63005-3244-14,STP-NH-12(62),63LPLM-S3-067,STP-NH-12(63),63LPLM-S3-063 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 41A (S.R. 12) FROM NEAR CAVE STREET (L.M. 16.80) TO THE KENTUCKY STATE LINE (L.M. 23.78) IN CLARKSVILLE.

CONTRACT WITHDRAWN

Call 002 **Contract** CNT932 **Project** STP-EN-NH-13(77),63011-3249-14 **County** MONTGOMERY

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 13) FROM SOUTH OF CENTER POINTE ROAD (L.M. 23.93) TO HOLIDAY DRIVE (L.M. 26.32) IN CLARKSVILLE.

Contractor

SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$4,863,215.15
\$4,917,473.40

Call 003 **Contract** CNT930 **Project** STP-EN-NH-10(71),75006-3229-14 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE CONSTRUCTION OF PEDESTRIAN FACILITIES ON U.S. 231 (S.R. 10) FROM DEJARNETTE LANE (L.M. 16.44) TO SOUTH OF FAIRFAX DRIVE (L.M. 17.68) IN MURFREESBORO.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,733,007.00
\$1,885,551.19
\$1,923,782.00

Call 004 **Contract** CNT929 **Project** ER-STP-24(77),80002-4265-04 **County** SMITH

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON U.S. 70N (S.R. 24) NEAR L.M. 12.00.

Contractor

EATHERLY GROUP, INC.
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Total Bid

\$572,453.30
\$689,174.89
\$700,221.50

Call 005 **Contract** CNT365 **Project** 98100-4155-04 **County** ANDERSON , BLOUNT, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$1,256,970.00
\$2,075,440.00

Call 006 **Contract** CNT381 **Project** 98303-4176-04 **County** BEDFORD , CHEATHAM, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,293,877.50

Call 007 **Contract** CNT382 **Project** 98400-4141-04 **County** BENTON , CARROLL, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

HARPER CONSTRUCTION, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,167,450.00
\$1,242,875.00

Call 008 **Contract** CNT380 **Project** 98200-4136-04 **County** BLEDSOE , BRADLEY, ETC.

THE ON-CALL CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON VARIOUS INTERSTATE AND STATE ROUTES.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$1,275,035.00

Call 009 **Contract** CNT322 **Project** HSIP-1216(11),05016-3413-94,HSIP-1275(10),05018-3206-94 **County** BLOUNT

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING HFST ON BURNETT STATION ROAD FROM I.C. KING ROAD TO HUSKEY VALLEY ROAD AND ON MORGANTON ROAD FROM PANORAMA ROAD TO CLENDENEN ROAD.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.	\$124,312.50
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.	\$150,507.02

Call 010 **Contract** CNT006 **Project** 05950-3539-04 **County** BLOUNT

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING ALUMINUM COMPANY OF AMERICA IN ALCOA.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$1,142,725.40
J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC	\$1,196,022.30
CLAYTON PROPERTIES GROUP, INC. DBA SOUTH	\$1,450,099.50
WHALEY CONSTRUCTION, LLC	\$1,457,635.08

Call 011 **Contract** CNT238 **Project** 07100-4152-04 **County** CAMPBELL

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-75 OVER U.S. 25W (S.R. 9) (L.M. 30.67).

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$1,140,127.85
TWIN K CONSTRUCTION, INC.	\$1,591,932.71
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	\$1,844,585.00

Call 012 **Contract** CNT399 **Project** 09098-4201-04 **County** CARROLL

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON S.R. 22 BP OVER BRIER CREEK (L.M. 0.34) AND CSX RAILROAD (L.M. 3.10) IN HUNTINGDON.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER BRIDGE CONSTRUCTION, INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.

Total Bid

\$740,944.00
\$873,876.00
\$886,441.70
\$972,423.10

Call 013 **Contract** CNT385 **Project** HSIP-1100(32),11945-3594-94 **County** CHEATHAM

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
LU, INC.

Total Bid

\$145,929.41
\$157,503.05
\$189,921.24

Call 014 **Contract** CNT332 **Project** STP/NH-63(9),13005-3231-14 **County** CLAIBORNE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON S.R. 63 FROM WEST OF OLD TOWN CREEK (L.M. 11.95) TO U.S. 25E (S.R. 32) (L.M. 18.15), INCLUDING SIGNALS.

Contractor

KAY & KAY CONTRACTING, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
J & M GRADING DIVISION, LLC
DURACAP ASPHALT PAVING CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$10,566,684.02
\$10,589,341.28
\$10,971,227.80
\$13,984,523.87

Call 015 **Contract** CNT369 **Project** HSIP-I-40-8(168),15100-3100-94 **County** COCKE

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON I-40 AT THE U.S. 25 (U.S. 70, S.R. 9) INTERCHANGE (L.M. 1.87).

Contractor

CHARLES BLALOCK & SONS, INC.
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$2,969,971.69
\$3,597,396.60

Call 016 **Contract** CNT373 **Project** HSIP-1700(25),17945-3429-94 **County** CROCKETT

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
TRI-STATE GUARDRAIL & SIGN CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$135,350.95
\$184,867.85
\$188,140.05

Call 017 **Contract** CNT364 **Project** 18100-4150-04,NH-I-40-6(174),18100-8159-44 **County** CUMBERLAND

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE S.R. 101 RAMP (L.M. 18.04) TO EAST OF U.S. 70 (S.R. 1) (L.M. 24.55).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,272,651.20

Call 018 **Contract** CNT389 **Project** HSIP-11(71),19028-3244-94 **County** DAVIDSON

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON U.S. 31A (U.S. 41A, S.R. 11) FROM EDMONDSON PIKE (L.M. 6.85) TO PARAGON MILLS ROAD (L.M. 7.40).

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$171,022.60

Call 019 **Contract** CNT392 **Project** 19001-4146-04,NH-I-24-9(92),19001-8146-44 **County** DAVIDSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM NEAR S.R. 45 (OLD HICKORY BOULEVARD) (L.M. 8.39) TO NEAR I-65 (L.M. 12.58), INCLUDING BRIDGE EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC

Total Bid

\$4,041,775.00
\$4,120,621.25
\$4,152,238.24
\$4,574,104.94

Call 020 **Contract** CNT395 **Project** 23004-4248-04 **County** DYER

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 51 (S.R. 3) OVER S.R. 211 (L.M. 11.99) IN DYERSBURG.

Contractor

DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$674,677.00
\$858,461.40

Call 021 **Contract** CNT379 **Project** 24001-4145-04,NH-I-40-1(357),24001-8150-44 **County** FAYETTE

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM M.M. 35.0 (L.M. 7.98) TO M.M. 43.05 (L.M. 16.10) INCLUDING REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON I-40 OVER WILDER CREEK (L.M. 7.49).

Contractor

STANDARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$7,527,340.00
\$7,689,258.53

Call 022 **Contract** CNT333 **Project** 24946-4210-04 **County** FAYETTE

THE REPAIR OF CORRUGATED METAL PIPE CULVERTS AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS ON S.R. 194 AND S.R. 196.

Contractor

PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.
C. K. MASONRY CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$82,370.00
\$107,325.00

Call 023 **Contract** CNT400 **Project** 28001-4185-04,NH-I-65-1(75),28001-8185-44,59001-4135-04 **County** GILES & MARSHALL

THE RESURFACING ON I-65 FROM U.S. 64 (S.R. 15) (L.M. 13.72) IN GILES COUNTY TO U.S. 31A (S.R. 11) (L.M. 0.21) IN MARSHALL COUNTY, INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK AND EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
ROGERS GROUP, INC.
LINCOLN PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$6,795,481.07
\$7,656,582.00
\$7,682,976.37

Call 024 **Contract** CNT376 **Project** NH-I-24-2(175),31001-8190-44 **County** GRUNDY

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM EAST OF BELLS MILL ROAD (L.M. 2.45) TO WEST OF THE REST AREA AT M.M. 129.43 (L.M. 4.53).

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.

Total Bid

\$3,930,914.55

Call 025 **Contract** CNT397 **Project** 31007-4237-04 **County** GRUNDY

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGE ON S.R. 108 OVER BRANCH (L.M. 28.18).

Contractor

JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.
BELL & ASSOCIATES CONSTRUCTION, LP
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC

Total Bid

\$539,377.00
\$623,426.80
\$635,102.41
\$642,723.02
\$758,289.00
\$778,528.00
\$1,041,578.75

Call 026 **Contract** CNT336 **Project** NH-317(17),33070-3233-14 **County** HAMILTON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON S.R. 317 FROM S.R. 321 (OOLTEWAH RINGGOLD ROAD) TO EAST OF LAYTON LANE.

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
C.W. MATTHEWS CONTRACTING CO., INC.

Total Bid
\$93,100,903.71
\$110,558,502.49
\$114,939,958.90

Call 027 **Contract** CNT374 **Project** NH-I-24-3(100),33002-8179-44 **County** HAMILTON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM THE GEORGIA STATE LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO NEAR THE RAMP TO U.S. 11 (U.S 41, U.S. 64, S.R. 2) (L.M. 7.00).

Contractor

TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN

Total Bid
\$6,179,177.64
\$6,992,796.82

Call 028 **Contract** CNT370 **Project** ER-STP-70(29),37012-4226-04 **County** HAWKINS

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON S.R. 70 NEAR L.M. 16.8.

Contractor

JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC

Total Bid
\$976,642.63

Call 029 **Contract** CNT372 **Project** HSIP-3800(19),38945-3471-94 **County** HAYWOOD

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
TRI-STATE GUARDRAIL & SIGN CO., INC.

Total Bid
\$133,503.37
\$198,787.15
\$203,604.25

Call 030 **Contract** CNT359 **Project** R-STP-459(10),39125-3207-14 **County** HENDERSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF BRIDGES AND RETAINING WALLS, SIGNALS AND PAVING ON U.S. 412 (S.R. 459) FROM U.S. 412 (S.R. 20) WEST OF LEXINGTON TO NEAR S.R. 22 SOUTH OF LEXINGTON.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$36,198,686.35
HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$36,507,386.07
DELTA CONTRACTING COMPANY, LLC	\$36,828,173.49
EUTAW CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$37,934,500.00

Call 031 **Contract** CNT377 **Project** HSIP-4500(29),45945-3491-94 **County** JEFFERSON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS INCLUDING RESURFACING WITH HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT (HFST) ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.	\$199,902.45
VOLUNTEER HIGHWAY SUPPLY CO. INC.	\$214,828.55
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.	\$259,104.96

Call 032 **Contract** CNT402 **Project** 45002-4150-04,NH-1-40-8(177),45002-8150-44,NH-I-40-8(178),45002-8151-44 **County** JEFFERSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM I-81 (L.M. 11.54) TO THE COCKE COUNTY LINE (L.M. 20.13), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$8,574,300.80

Call 033 **Contract** CNT391 **Project** 47002-4167-04,NH-I-40-7(178),47002-8167-44 **County** KNOX

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM NEAR I-140 (L.M. 7.18) TO NEAR NORTH WINSTON ROAD (L.M. 11.53), INCLUDING EXPANSION JOINT REPAIR.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
APAC-ATLANTIC, INC.	\$7,436,184.80
ROGERS GROUP, INC.	\$7,989,096.40

Call 034 **Contract** CNT390 **Project** NH-I-40-8(172),47100-3117-44,78100-3118-44 **County** KNOX & SEVIER

EXPANSION OF THE SMARTWAY INTELLIGENT TRANSPORTATION SYSTEM (ITS) ON I-40 FROM NEAR THE STRAWBERRY PLAINS PIKE INTERCHANGE (EXIT 398) IN KNOX COUNTY TO NEAR S.R. 66 INTERCHANGE IN SEVIERVILLE (EXIT 407), SEVIER COUNTY.

Contractor

DAVIS H. ELLIOT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN
STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$4,286,091.10
\$6,192,296.60

Call 035 **Contract** CNT334 **Project** HSIP-6(108),50001-3268-94 **County** LAWRENCE

THE INSTALLATION OF SIGNALS ON U.S. 43 (S.R. 6) FROM ELLINGSON STREET (L.M. 21.64) TO ROBINS STREET (L.M. 21.80) IN LAWRENCEBURG.

Contractor

STANSELL ELECTRIC COMPANY, INC.

Total Bid

\$126,408.80

Call 036 **Contract** CNT368 **Project** HSIP-5300(26),53945-3486-94 **County** LOUDON

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.
VOLUNTEER HIGHWAY SUPPLY CO. INC.
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.
CAUTION, INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC

Total Bid

\$189,473.00
\$222,099.70
\$224,943.20
\$229,192.70
\$231,262.70

Call 037 **Contract** CNT363 **Project** HSIP-5500(58),55946-3447-94 **County** MCNAIRY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
TRI-STATE GUARDRAIL & SIGN CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$225,081.95
\$244,271.40

Call 038 **Contract** CNT378 **Project** HSIP-13(58),63011-3245-94

County MONTGOMERY

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING ON U.S. 79 (S.R. 13) FROM HOLIDAY DRIVE (L.M. 26.32) TO ALFRED THUN ROAD (L.M. 26.82) IN CLARKSVILLE, INCLUDING WIDENING ON THE INTERCHANGE RAMPS AT I-24.

Contractor

PARCHMAN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY

Total Bid

\$4,307,625.01
\$4,568,370.37
\$4,598,015.71
\$4,634,992.98
\$4,706,025.00
\$5,441,955.30

Call 039 **Contract** CNT362 **Project** HSIP-6600(24),66945-3465-94

County OBION

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
TRI-STATE GUARDRAIL & SIGN CO., INC.

Total Bid

\$171,235.89
\$197,486.20
\$218,769.50

Call 040 **Contract** CNT393 **Project** 66013-4224-04

County OBION

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 45E (S.R. 43) OVER OVERFLOW (L.M. 0.18).

Contractor

THOMSON & THOMSON, INC.
HAROLD COFFEY CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
DEMENT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, LLC
FORD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY

Total Bid

\$861,146.90
\$888,175.36
\$965,261.00
\$1,047,145.45
\$1,052,679.34

Call 041 **Contract** CNT279 **Project** BRZ-7000(27),70945-3490-94 **County** POLK

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE SLAB BRIDGE ON BOANERGES CHURCH ROAD OVER OLD FORT CREEK (L.M. 3.29), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

SUMMERS-TAYLOR, INC.	<u>Total Bid</u>
WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN	\$604,938.10
ADAMS CONTRACTING, LLC	\$643,979.58
TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$656,965.25
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$699,642.48
	\$812,194.70

Call 042 **Contract** CNT401 **Project** ER-NH-40(42),70068-4217-04 **County** POLK

THE EMERGENCY SLOPE STABILIZATION ON U.S. 64 (S.R. 40) NEAR L.M. 20.5.

Contractor

WRIGHT BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, IN	<u>Total Bid</u>
TALLEY CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$4,561,032.95
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$4,969,060.94
	\$5,782,876.82

Call 043 **Contract** CNT383 **Project** NH-I-24-9(91),74001-8128-44 **County** ROBERTSON

THE RESURFACING ON I-24 FROM THE MONTGOMERY COUNTY LINE (L.M. 0.00) TO THE CHEATHAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 8.23).

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	<u>Total Bid</u>
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$5,782,518.75
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$5,910,920.35
	\$6,809,710.86

Call 044 **Contract** CNT398 **Project** 75946-4263-04 **County** RUTHERFORD

THE REPAIR OF BRIDGES ON U.S. 41 (U.S. 70S, S.R. 1) OVER OVERALL CREEK (L.M. 10.75) IN MURFREESBORO.

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$361,148.72
\$435,895.00

Call 045 **Contract** CNT020 **Project** HSIP-1450(5),79148-3502-94 **County** SHELBY

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS AT THE INTERSECTION OF HOLMES ROAD AND HORN LAKE ROAD IN MEMPHIS.

Contractor

LEHMAN-ROBERTS COMPANY

Total Bid

\$272,636.75

Call 046 **Contract** CNT384 **Project** 80001-4191-04,NH-I-40-5(148),80001-8191-44 **County** SMITH

THE RESURFACING ON I-40 FROM THE BRIDGE OVER THE CANEY FORK RIVER (L.M. 13.04) TO THE PUTNAM COUNTY LINE (L.M. 17.19), INCLUDING BRIDGE DECK REPAIR.

Contractor

VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC

Total Bid

\$3,487,781.10

Call 047 **Contract** CNT403 **Project** HSIP-25(56),83005-3250-94 **County** SUMNER

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON S.R. 25 AT THE INTERSECTION OF S.R. 109 (L.M. 12.95), INCLUDING GRADING, DRAINAGE AND PAVING.

Contractor

ROGERS GROUP, INC.
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC
SESSIONS PAVING COMPANY
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC

Total Bid

\$250,100.00
\$277,850.40
\$391,231.50
\$397,664.80

Call 048 **Contract** CNT361 **Project** 83001-4147-04 **County** SUMNER

THE REPAIR OF THE BRIDGES ON I-65 OVER CARTWRIGHT CIRCLE (L.M. 2.46) AND WILLIAMSON ROAD (L.M. 3.50).

Contractor

MID-STATE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.
JAMISON CONSTRUCTION, LLC
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$204,916.24
\$219,230.00
\$386,095.00

Call 049 **Contract** CNT367 **Project** HSIP-8700(18),87945-3447-94 **County** UNION

THE MISCELLANEOUS SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS ON VARIOUS LOCAL ROADS.

Contractor

HIGHWAY MARKINGS, INC.
VOLUNTEER HIGHWAY SUPPLY CO. INC.
SUPERIOR TRAFFIC CONTROL, LLC
SUPERIOR PAVEMENT MARKING, INC.
VOLUNTEER PAVING, LLC

Total Bid

\$165,505.35
\$202,629.20
\$212,496.20
\$222,307.55
\$224,241.41

Call 050 **Contract** CNT387 **Project** 90999-3620-04 **County** WASHINGTON

THE CONSTRUCTION OF A TDOT MAINTENANCE BUILDING AT 3213 N. ROAN STREET IN JOHNSON CITY.

Contractor

SOUTHERN SOILS CONSTRUCTION, LLC
GOINS, RASH & CAIN, INC.
H & H CONSTRUCTION, INC.
ALH CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
SOUTHERN CONSTRUCTORS, INC.

Total Bid

\$383,000.00
\$475,000.00
\$503,700.00
\$557,086.00
\$575,000.00

Call 051 **Contract** CNT388 **Project** 95950-3581-04

County WILSON

THE GRADING, DRAINAGE, CONSTRUCTION OF A CONCRETE BOX BRIDGE AND PAVING ON A S.I.A. ROUTE SERVING PROJECT DELOREAN IN LEBANON.

<u>Contractor</u>	<u>Total Bid</u>
VULCAN CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS, LLC	\$1,392,140.02
CIVIL CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	\$1,975,574.80
RAWSO, LLC	\$1,987,483.77
JONES BROS. CONTRACTORS, LLC	\$2,063,814.60
CHARLES DEWEESE CONSTRUCTION, INC	\$2,620,919.15

<i>Letting Total -</i>	<u>Low Bids</u>
	\$237,595,744.57